THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

DECEMBER 19, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 FOR THE EARLY LEARNING PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Order 1 is a credit of $ 8,035 and is for work omitted in the project.
FACTS:
CO 1
[image: image1.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION:

arly 1 earming Facility

Date: January 12,2024

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
JRA Architects

301 E. Vine Street

Lexington, KY 40507

(Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education
65 W. A Jenkins Road

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Contract For: General Construction

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001
Date: 12/03/2024

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
TAT Construction

4375 Lilac Road

Leitehfield, KY 42754

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{insert a detatled description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Credits
Door and Franme Revisions.

Remoral of Fire Protecton Cabinet

Room 102 Revision (removal of wall and asociated labor)
Removal of maskerbosed i Room 102

Provide pricing fo removal of gypsum soffi rom scope in Sl Room
Removal af cazowork in OFfice

Additions

Repair damaged drywall from flooding
Framing and drywall 0 extend Roorn 10:
Add fire extinguisher in existing cabin
Add Owner roquested Solid surface il curved wall djacens o Indoor Playgeound
Owner Reguested paining of hollow meta fames

“The original Contract Sum was
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was

The Cantract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

494.833.00





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD of Education approve CHANGE ORDER 1 for the early learning Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE hardin county BOARD of education APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 1 for the early learning CONSTRUCTION project.
